
BID EVALUATION REPORT 

I. Name of procuring agency: 
2. Tender Reference 
3 Tender Description/Name of 

work/Item 

Executive Engineer Sukkur Begari Bund Division Sukkur 

No: TC G-55/1121 dated 04.052015. 
Repair Reconstruction of damaged Regional Office Block of Chief Engineer 
Irrigation Gudu Barrage Region Sukkur (Package No.02 of ADP No.1205). 

4. Method of Procurement 
5. Tender Published 

Single Stage 
Hosted through website of SPPRA and Published in the News Papers "Daily 
Awami Awn. dt: 07.5.2015" "Daily Express dt: 06.5.2015" " Daily Kalecm dt: 

07.5.2015". 

6. Total Bid Documents sold: Three 
7. Total Bid received 	Three 

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) N.A 

9. No: of bid technically qualified (if applicable) N.A 

10. Bid (s) Rejected 	 N.A 

11. Financial Bid Opening date: 28.5.2015 

12. Bid Evaluation Report 

ti.No: 
NAME OF FIRM OR 

BI DDER 

COST OFFERED BY 
THE BIDDER 

RANKING 
IN TERMS 
OF COST 

COMPARISON 
WITli 

ESTIMATED 
COST 

REASONS  
FOR 

ACCEPTANC 
FIREJECTIO 

N 

REMARKS 

I MIS Gulab Khan Khilji & 
Brothers 63950868 I' 14.16% above 

Being lowest 
in 
compeletion 

2 M/S Madani Engineering 
Construction Co. 64307075 2°' 14.79% above 

Rejected 
being higher 
side 

3 MIS Agha Muhammad Khan 
& Co. 64846507 3ffl  19.76% above 

Rejected 
being higher 
side 

HAIBiHAN 
WIN 	AD ISHAQUE A QUASI 
SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER 

BEGARI SINDII FEEDER CIRCLE SUKKUR 

• ...1■3\ 

AL ITAIKH  
MEMBER 

nianwmusilai_ 

 



MEN 
ASADULLAH SIIAIKII 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
SUKKUR BEGARI BLIND DIVISION 

SUKKUR 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Name of work:- Repair / Reconstruction of damaged Regional Office Block of Chief 
Engineer Irrigation Gudu Barrage Region Sukkur (Package No.02 of ADP No.1205). 

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 

Schedule B Cost 	 Cartage Cost Total Cost 

52029794 	 3990040  56019834 

PREMUIM QUOTED BY BIDDERS 

Name of Bidder  Total Cost of Bid Premium cost of Bidder 

MIS Gulab Khan KhiIji & Brothers  63950868 14.16% above 

MIS Madani Engineering Construction 

Co. 
64307075 14.79% above 

M/S Agha Muhammad Khan & Co. 64846507 19.76% above 

AIR • N 
Will 	D ISI AQUE ABBAS! 
SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER 

BEGARI SIND!" FEEDER CIRCLE SUKKUR 

D ALI SHAIKH---  
ASSISTANT ExECUTtVt ENGINEER 

PROVINCIAL HIGHWAY SUB-DIVISION 
SUKKUR 



AI AN 
MUHAMMAD IS AQUE ABBASI 
SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER 

BEGARI SINDII FEEDER CIRCLE SUKKUR 

• 

MINUTES OF MEETING 

A meeting of procurement committee was held on 28.05.2015 under the 

Chairmanship of Superintending Engineer Begari Sindh Feeder Circle Sukkur in his office for 

scrutinizing the financial proposals / Bids submitted by various Contractors / Firms for the work 

"Repair / Reconstruction of damaged Regional Office Block of Chief Engineer Irrigation Gudu 

Barrage Region Sukkur (Package No.02 of ADP No.1205)". 

The Bids were opened by the procurement committee on 28.05.2015 at 

02:00 PM in presence of the Contractors / Representatives of the firms. (03 Nos) Firms have 

purchased Bidding Documents for the above work up to Deadline Viz 28.05.2015 and offer their 

Bids. After Evaluation I scrutinizing all the Bids offered by various Contractors I Finns the 

following position has been emerged. 

S.N NAME OF CONTRACTOR / FIRMS BID AMOUNT 

I. M/S Gulab Khan Khilji & Brothers 63950868/- 

2.  M/S Madan' Engineering Construction Co. 64307075/- 

3.  MIS Agha Muhammad Khan & Co. 64846507/- 

As per Evaluation report M/S Gulab Khan Khilji & Brothers has offered 

lowest Bid at a bid price of Rs: 6,39,50,868/- and same is recommended / approved by the 

procurement committee for further process. 



M'■ 

feerfaXii 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

MEMBER 
ASADULLAH SHAIKH 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

ATTENDANCE SHEET 

The financial bids for the work of (Repair / Reconstruction of damaged 

Regional Office Block of Chief Engineer Irrigation Gudu Barrage Region Sukkur (Package 

No.02 of ADP No.I205) have been opened by the procurement committee on 28.05.2015 at 

02:00 PM in presence of the following Contractor / Representatives of the firms. 

S.# NAME OF REPRESENTATIVES / CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE 

I. MIS Gulab Khan Khilji & Brothers ... 

2.  M/S Madani Engineering Construction Co. 

(......11). 

3.  M/S Agha Muhammad Khan & Co. 

4;-  

11A1 AN 
MUHA MAD ISHAQUE ABBASI 
SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER 

BEGARI SINDH FEEDER CIRCLE SUKKUR 

A I Ulf' triA/A1./ CI ID nnticinni 



OPENING STATEMENT 

The financial bids for the work of (Repair / Reconstruction of damaged 

Regional Office Block of Chief Engineer Irrigation Gudu Barrage Region Sukkur (Package 

No.02 of ADP No.1205) have been opened on 28.05.2015 at 02:00 PM in presence of the 

authorized representatives of the Contractor / Firms in office of the Superintending Engineer 

Begari Sindh Feeder Circle Sukkur. 

S.# NAME OF REPRESENTATIVES / CONTRACTOR 	SIGNATURE 

I. M/S Gulab Khan Khilji & Brothers 	 _ 
4 	..,...------- 
-  r 

2.  M/S Madan' Engineering Construction Co. 	 Ai!'  

(  . 4r 

3.  M/S Agha Muhammad Khan & Co. 

IA  v  AN 
MUH MAD ISHAQUE ABBASI 
SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER 

BEGARI SINDH FEEDER CIRCLE SUKKUR 

MEMBER 
ASADULLAH SHAIKII 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

JA D ALI SHAW( 

ASSISTANT EXEC 	ENGINEER 



• 

Name of Work:- Repair / Reconstruction or Oamagea Kegionai UTTICe MOCK OF t-Illel 

Engineer Irrigation Gudu Barrage Region Sukkur (Package No.02 of ADP No.1205). 

Name Of Bidders 

Registration 

with Income 

Tax and 

Engineering 

Council 

NTN No. 
Annual 

Turn Over 

Provide 

minimum 
experience 

Affidavit/undertaking 
regarding firm never 

been black listed. 

MS Gulab Khan Khilji & 

Brothers Yes 
Yes 

Provided 

Provided 

Four years 

Provided Four 

Years 
Yes Provided 

M/S Madani Engineering 

Construction Co. yes 
Yes 

Provided 

Provided 

three years 

Provided Three 

Years 
Yes Provided 

M/S Agha Muhammad 

Khan & Co. yes 
Yes 

Provided 

Provided 

three years 

Provided Three 

Years 
Not Provided 

Note: M/S Gulab Khan Khilji & Brothers has offered lowest rate which is approved. 

AN 
MUHAMMAD ISHAQUE ABBASI 
SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER 

lEGARI SINDH FEEDER CIRCLE SUKKUI 

MENI 
ASADULLAH SHAIKH 	 JA ED All SHICIKH  

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 	 ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEEI 

SUKKUR BEGARI KIND DIVISION 	 PROVINCIAL HIGHWAY SUB-DIVISI 

SUKKUR 	 SUKKUR 



MEMORANDUM 

S.# General Description Repair 	/ 	Reconstruction 	of 	damaged 

Regional Office Block of Chief Engineer 

Irrigation Gudu 	Barrage 	Region 	Sukkur 

(Package No.02 of ADP No.1205). 

I. Estimate Cost 56019834 

2.  Earnest Money 2% 

3.  Time allowed for completion 365 Days 

4.  Percentage to be deducted from contractor 5% Security Deposit and 7.50% as income 
tax (NTN) holders any others taxes levies if 
notified by the Government. 

SUMMARY OF BID PRICES 

S.# Description Total Amount (Rs.) 

1. Repair / Reconstruction of damaged 

Regional 	Office 	Block 	of 	Chief 

Engineer 	Irrigation 	Gudu 	Barrage 

Region Sukkur (Package No.02 of ADP 

No. I 205). 

63950868/- 

Total Bid Price 63950868/- 

EXECUT1V NGINEER 
SUKKUR BEGARI BUND DIVISION 

SUKKUR 



Issued to M/S Agha Muhammad Khan & 

Co. vide D.R No: 32911 Dated: 27.05.2015 

and charge Rs: 5000/- Bid Fee 

MEMORANDUM 

S.# General Description Repair 	/ 	Reconstruction 	of 	damaged 

Regional Office Block of Chief Engineer 

Irrigation Gudu 	Barrage Region Sukkur 

(Package No.02 of ADP No.12051. 

1 . Estimate Cost 56019834 

2.  Earnest Money 2% 

3.  Time allowed for completion 365 Days 

4.  Percentage to be deducted from contractor 5% Security Deposit and 7.50% as income 
tax (NTN) holders any others taxes levies if 
notified by the Government. 

SUMMARY OF BID PRICES 

	

S.14 
	

Descriptil 
	

Total Amount (Rs.) 

	

1. 	Repair / Reconstruction of damaged 
	

64846507/- 

Regional Office Block of Chief 

Engineer Irrigation Gudu Barrage 

Region Sukkur (Package No.02 of ADP 

No.1205). 

	

Total Bid Price 
	

64846507/- 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
SUKKUR BEGARI BUND DIVISION 

SUKKUR 



Issued to M/S Madni Engineering & 

Construction Company vide D.R No: 32912 

Dated: 27.05.2015 and charge Rs: 5000/-

Bid Fee 

MEMORANDUM 

S.# General Description Repair 	/ 	Reconstruction 	of 	damaged 

Regional Office Block of Chief Engineer 

Irrigation 	Gudu 	Barrage 	Region 	Sukkur 

(Package No.02 of ADP No.1205). 

I. Estimate Cost 56019834 

2. Earnest Money 2% 

3, Time allowed for completion 365 Days 

4. Percentage to be deducted from contractor 5% Security Deposit and 7.50% as income 
tax (NTN) holders any others taxes levies if 
notified by the Government. 

SUMMARY OF BID PRICES 

S.# Description Total Amount (Rs.) 

1. Repair / Reconstruction of damaged 

Regional 	Office 	Block 	of 	Chief 

Engineer 	Irrigation 	Gudu 	Barrage 

Region Sukkur (Package No.02 of ADP 

No.1205). 

64307075/- 

Total Bid Price 64307075/- 

EXECUTIVEÈNGINEER 
SUKKUR BEGARI BUND DIVISION 

SUKKUR 

I 



OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER IRRIGATION GUDU BARRAGE SUKKUR 

2-7 NO:CE/GB/T/W.13 - I/ 
0  

SUKKUR DATED: /57/ f/2015 
TEL OFF: 071-9310181 

FAX: 071-9310182 
RES: 071-9310183 

N O T I F I C A T I O N:- 

In pursuance of Rule No. 7 of SPPRA Rule 2010 a Procurement 

committee is hereby constituted comprising following officers to 

evaluate the bids offered by various Contractors for execution of works 

under Annual Development Programme 2014-15 and Flood Protection Works 

in Sukkur Begari Bund Division Sukkur in terms of the Rule No. 8 of 

SPPRA Rule 2010. 

1. Mr. Muhammad Ishaque Abbasi 
	

Chairman 
Superintending Engineer 
Begari Sindh Feeder Circle 
Sukkur. 

2. Mr. Asadullah Shaikh 
	

Member 
Executive Engineer 
Sukkur Begari Bdnd Division 
Sukkur. 

3. Mr. Javed Ali Shaikh 
	

Member 
Assistant Executive Engineer 
Provincial High-way Sub-Division 
Sukkur 

IRSHAD AHMED MEMON 
CHIEF ENGINEER 

IRRIGATION GUDU BARRAGE 
SUKKUR 

L_;;Ry—f.w.cs to:- 
1. e Superintending Engineer Begari Sindh Feeder Circle 

Sukkur. 
2. The Executive Engineer Sukkur Begari Bund Division Sukkur. 
3. The Assistant Executive Engineer Provincial High-way Sub-

Division Sukkur. 

(IRSHAD AHMED 	ON) 
CHIEF ENGIN ER 

I RIGATION GUDU ARRAGE 
SUKKUR 

• 



01'11 CL 
Math Ult UMIAK' BliND DIVISION SVJ'XUR 

No IIA.W 1121 id 2011 	s Akin. 	Dated: t.n..zot 

NOTICE INVITING !PDS 
Ilw Lanolin Logone/ Sukkur Began Bond Divowin calor into° 
Nish learn intansted seem actoes limo who have registered with Pa 

kistain kos.neertng Council Islamabad In Category C 4 for the I/47M 
swot Wino/ work at rwt SPPRA Ririe 20111 

S. 

Na. 

Name a wink Fathom- 
ed Cost 

Pc. 
clod 

I Repair 1 Revismiruction of damaged 
Regional Office Illosi of Chief Engineer 

Irrigatsyn Gude Bwrage Region Sokkor 
(Pisi.kage No 02 of ADP No1205). 

n3 IA2 

Million 

01 

Yew 

Balding documents can be bad Inc office of the Lie:owe Engi 

rata Suakin Birth.  Bund Division 5uktaar at Barrage Colony Sisk 
lug Phone No. 071 9310200 slaanrig office hours on payment a its 
50(CP- as documentation fee (Non-refundable) upon -2.t.".20 I 5_ The 
holding documents will be Avalighlt from the date of lit itotteat inn 

nevespspers 

11w bidding dozornotts will br fixeren! hack twin 1Allt..2015 ae  

0100 PM in the office 4the Executive Engineer Sukkur Belem Quad 

Division Sukkur at Bareitgr Colony Sukkur and will be rivnni by 
the Procurement Committee in the odor of the SuperimemlIng ):n. 

sinter Began Sin& Feeder Onie Sokkur at Barrage Colony Sukkur 
on some daft vit 2R 05.20s i a 01-00 PM in preevnte of contractors 
ix their authorised represenutivet 

The bidden should tubmo Ind security it the rate id 112-3,44 hid rt.‹ 
in theft(' (.411 IhputIt repred (flint Seq liticdtilni hank in Ireton 
ei EtecotttAt Engic't-zer Sukkur Began Bond Division Sui.kni roust be 

aesnenrun 441 with the bid. 
the intentakscontrwton Sins are respired to 

I. I>crut Tender Re 1Non-Refundablcl. 

2. 

	

	the IN'inilaferit I Plans, any other information can Ic .rell ni  

the relict of the Lteaturc Engineer Sukkur Itcpti [Lund IX-1i 
sem Satyr at Barrage Colony Sultitre on not tit 'dung, do 
during office hours 

.1 is remonstinItty of the (mins:toe is, subttot render *intipli•t 
In an 

4 	Folkianng do...womb shall be stwskesi in nrscesal anti rhino 

copies duly messed be agle:iinti with the application 

I al The firm lontrwice oust he repecred %ATM Sawlh ratninlie &gni 

lb) the news contactor shosdd prodo.:e valid license of Pakistan 

Ungoxecing Council Islamabad in appropriate category lot 
rte year 2015 

is 1 the hem I contractoc should produs:c NUN (.:eruficate. 

The other Innis and condition will retrain same. 
Any bid with conviction f over venting will be roetted 

ftWarre AriZiTarrel 
An Apin.t Taverna% 

(it3 Kil ,i,t t 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
SUKKUR BR;ARI BLIND DIVISION 

SUKKUR 



.001411,11NrrMariVOCeXPICIPPIeN/MAII TV.P.ale  lwriesnizo  
A .1 	.410A,  hi v  t 	- e A yi.14  n VE s  

..1 4;1  . 

1 

• 
7 • 

lb 

.9 
.10 

rl 
to 

7 .15 
r•-• 16 

-PC aig 
No.TC/G_55/1121 of 2015. Stskkur. Datai 04_05_201.5 

Znke• t S+j, V.-ea‘ I A 1.2CR 	. 	• ie J; 
vg 	j...tons 	Cit;■404 A *CAL C 4 6.1",...1. 

L 	 /Z2,1-1--%11A-0•44-,4 2010  %lb 
-A. ..1921. slut ...s. r 1,4 

01 
‘94. 

63.182 
4.6  

,C.-.,,:".,c60,44)..-.4441,;,;,,.4,_A„,, 
so, i4)I4 ...--ril J;44 ZA-4•11; sikt4.1," 
I.Ji 02_,!..;tA1/4.0„...3,„,./..:.„, 

( 1 zos,,,..; ,,, 
• ' "T  ' 

1 

' 	• 	' 
clenk 1  ,S— Wu? 
5000  4'n1l27 -05-2015 41s, 071 -9310200,r.; 4,005... hall& 
644 	:Loa, nil %Ps crelb.ktiU/1:4A-4  

1.4.0442-4,05,X4.0•UkotJte4:4:0:d." 
• .,nom 	01:00 	28_05_2015/P-a hint, 61(4 
• 45- silk,  ctn. 45- am 44 4.0,4-Ak-Unsdi 
vr, 02200 ‘.4t v328_05_2015 srla461.3,041-• t la;44 1140 

Ark•thl S1/2"e'ker• 	tvr34.4'.." :.4.%;, - tt*:1)•1/41..  
splea•4"etuvi•JA 5-• %%AS ct,,, 

kuvi3L, 

04

▪ 

 ..,:6144.PADJ4rOrtitii3Sr• 2 1/40,...3.14.46 6.6,34ZA•10:"..3,-,,-  
sitter61.44 .4Pkvs.ors---  
;.Asbi■ 

sr-1,‘L--: co-46,MM shos-:: 
zakt v-rg vizi:40A A. 4crescit...AA-vf t to-Nina 
vois ctn.* 41- xto•cf 4A-4-1-P4Anfialzko 

.uces.C.,es 
vol 4,64 51>s tatJa■-•.:0-0.6). 

zunka Je1,40  jta-s, 	e Woks orla•Cdia•4 .1•1:11.4.• .4  
Cr-fanfo 	c•-•144•44 

%Ai 011 1,:••••J Z0.1 tlIf -PAU •I‘ • h sr;/Airs? 

:illy At AO 	J-4AS •-cita5L■iskt rS iviii1/44•13  
0.421j4p4,1 se:2015 jt... A ,,,CAL 

va■li zns-i-Arcs1,03,:xi vs.  ANkriat 
cols, 141-41itt■t 	1,i' 
.0;0,13j  is Lai  

C94'41  

_i•sta?-)? 
1NFACRY110.1729/2015  

are' -4•03.,Caa) t anal lz-bitizprl 



!nr"-a II  -  www.ovir_lrom  • 

ENSIGN 
published in this newspaper on 08-04-2015, it 
on/opening date is extended as follows:- 

EXTENDED  

ISSIONING, 
MON & 
ENANCE 
D PLANT 

12-05-2015 27.05-2015 

   

FROM 

er (Supply Chain Management) 

.OPMENT COMPANY LIMITED 
Avenue, Blue Area, Islamabad Pakistan 
120023540, Fax No: +92-51-9215090 

• - 	, r •••! 
"her  

b;c‘rinflinal4111/2- sisntin 

tz.sijt 
22 'AD Jell eta' 

• M1 
• 1) 

I ea Ault 10 Qui t:v 
froriAhi f- tNtizt..A.54r; 
urve,0144041;n0. mier 
a ;Pill+. 0441030_ ?....44.40 
Aft1i-JfAf-jrn tz-1/44:::•• 

rj  

Ole ctiliin 	zet-Ajte 
frh.C. um/414 ....2,••••,4 44. 

g f• sal ji ."‘ 
asitla owl j* inuer..h 

LeroftwoOtL.slap,k(49 
oiled Valli kfrfAt 	ate ups 

INAJApf-trtI - 
els o416.6.,_ 

Stift:‘,At„Pe 	_ 
- 
- 	. 

8.41100,6 - 	- • ' - 

"Mg 

tji 	L.19)10/OWLe 
ne • 4LeciAg )1.1 ;Me  

et/et:1.4e' 

J4C" 0,01  sat J4A C " .7174,1  JAI. Al ru g  • 4■46.14 #' COP.  
rtrCiL 

434214_4 4;44 
c-..6'. gisiJ,LIT..vi 
thurriuc...04024; 
AcuttNao Ansi, 
ifrihLicOPN-fikArtro 
A4eAtisett. .8AP. 
tiger4.1,darAukom 
04044:cadit. 

t Ldatirais 
-chatkitott/U4S 

Jtc- fro: luf 
Aot ce-JSCpc‘ott,  

04-054015.hr, IC/G-55/1121/20152 

‘45.51.4POW•v{1,614 

2 

tititifteldi-kt 
4-$0226)A0/ z-rtiAtAfic,  

(1205A24W 

e and all other terms & conditions shall remain 

s000hKomc ..f.00,,_07,431020014)Adrroortiz 
-wsativon14.44.4,0:1,4.4.(014,fric4Arvrfbet„ 

o2rros-2olsatzArt,r4i4A-VSikakirn6ist 
ddrsA-14 

4'.Cu  
4

bialiVOCC, 
-4.4rAielkhd42  

j#4,4411j4P/ jok.iteits42rdaj.(<01/40thAvii,e 

_L44.414-,..urhumtri,g-tni 
(04,‘,kethAzA.tAl 

JiirskirocAst,sALKAilliala..teti;JAhtbrow -2 
-,441t‘i•ArMACc.irAfing,irlrari#,L, 

-tittairjc- JrklA.4,44.6.41AA 4 
4.2.40,441)14dtaliteJt-t4i4Jvc-Astliii4a-- -4 

-iftek-S-4.41■4  

4-2015,mcdAroJec-iirrd-o-toltworiAtev 
-4zioAM1'iat 

-444tAkenzleAte4) 
_capd,AmpAt, 

siado-Atissi„„1/44 

17.11 
Aitix3,4tb .c 
	

1229n stEcit; 

a  - 

a,) 

Jt-45  d63.112 

Lzi, Lier,24.,.,:,1 wtils,Lbc, ;gle".11 

ter ✓Yti{sL.2oto f; 

-1 

cisafr kaitgni 1,,r8/2-15 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13

